RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE FINANCE & BUSINESS OPERATIONS DIRECTOR TO REQUEST TAX SETTLEMENT ADVANCES FOR 2024

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health receives revenue from the tax settlement distribution from the Franklin County Treasurer on a semi-annual basis; and

WHEREAS, funds may be necessary to ensure proper cash balances for operations and an advance of these funds may need to be requested from the Treasurer's office in advance of the proposed settlement date.

	Now, therefore,	upon motion	of Board	Member	 seconded
by Bo	ard Member	,			

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;

- 1. That the Finance & Business Operations Director is authorized to make a request to the Franklin County Treasurer and Franklin County Auditor for tax settlement advances in 2024.
- 2. That the resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately upon its adoption.

Resolution 23-206 Page 2 December 12, 2023

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health